COMHAIRLE CHONTAE ATHA CLIATH

P. C. Reference	LOCAL GOVERNMENT (PLANNING DEVELOPMENT) ACT 1963 & 1 PLANNING REGISTER	AND REGISTER REFERENCE 976 85A/1527
1. LOCATION	13A Castle Drive, Clondal	kin, Dublin 22 5
2. PROPOSAL	House	
3. TYPE & DATE OF APPLICATION	TYPE Date Received (a) Request 0.P. 26 November 1	Date Further Particulars ested (b) Received 1
4. SUBMITTED BY	Name p.M. Ging, Architects Address "Laureston", Monaster	y Road, Clondalkin
5. APPLICANT	Name Mrs. Mary Reid, Address 13 Castle Drive, Clon	
6. DECISION	O.C.M. No. P/179/86 Date 23rd Jan., 1986	Notified 23rd Jan., 1986 Effect To refuse o. permissi
7. GRANT	O.C.M. No.	Notified Effect
8. APPEAL	Notified 28th Feb., 1986 Type 1st Party	Decision O. Permission refused An Bord Pleanala Effect 19th May, 1986
9. APPLICATION SECTION 26 (3)	Date of application	Decision Effect
10. COMPENSATION	Ref. in Compensation Register	
1). ENFORCEMENT	Ref. in Enforcement Register	
12. PURCHASE NOTICE		
13. REVOCATION or AMENDMENT		
14.		
15.		Roni
Prepared by	Date	Regi

Future Print

AN BORD PLEANALA

LOCAL GOVERNMENT (PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT) ACTS, 1963 TO 1983

County Dublin

Planning Register Reference Number: 85A/1527

APPEAL by Mary Reid of 13 Castle Drive, Clondalkin, County Dublin, against the decision made on the 23rd day of January, 1986, by the Council of the County of Dublin, to refuse an outline permission for development comprising the erection of a house at 13A, Castle Drive, Clondalkin, County Dublin:

DECISION: Pursuant to the Local Government (Planning and Development) Acts, 1963 to 1983, outline permission is bereby refused for the said development for the reason set out in the Schedule hereto.

SCHEDULE

Because the site is too small the proposed development would not provide standards of residential amenity consistent with the Development Plan and with the residential character of the area. It would, accordingly, injure the residential amenities of the area.

Member of An Bord Pleanála duly authorised to authenticate the seal of the Board.

Dated this

d day of

1986.



DUBLIN COUNTY COUNCIL

Tel. 724755 (ext. 262/264)

PLANNING DEPARTMENT, BLOCK 2, IRISH LIFE CENTRE, LR. ABBEY STREET, DUBLIN 1.

NOTIFICATION OF A DECISION TO REFUSE:

OUTLINE PERMISSION: PERMISSION: ARREQUAK
LOCAL GOVERNMENT (PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT) ACTS, 1963-1983

To	P.M. Ging, Architect	Bung 19 11 kanggangang 12 11	Register Referen	ce No	i da dikaria	
EE 30	"Laureston".	e ace labelar el allesa sala el el el el ellesa es	Planning Control	No. 22 Extraction of the contraction of the contrac);(*);(*);(*);(*);(*)	
****	. Monastery. Road,		Application Rece	Application Received26/11/85		
Applicant . Ma Reid.			Additional Inform	Additional Information Received		
			Floor Area.			
	.,		2	ty Council, being the Planning Autl		
	OUTLINE	E PERMISSION	XXXXXXXXXXXX	ARREXXXXX		
For	Proposed house at 13A	Castle Drive,	Clondalkin.			
s na	the following reasons:	EL ##FFFEEE EL KO FFFEEE E#	EN OF BRIDE WAS OF BUILDING BOX OF	DI BANKOKO UR KIRINDE KE DE EKSEKSEN SE DE E	saiste a tr	
	and located so that it	ie sited in fr resent eubstand	ont of the house o ard and haphazard	d and a 20ft. rear garde on the apposite side of development and would be area.		
2.				king and overshadowing or residential emenities of		
3.	The proposed development development.	nt would create	traffic congestio	n in this small cul-de-s	ac	
				3		
					"	
				^		
Sigi	ned on behalf of the Dublin Cou	inty Council	for PRINCIPAL OFFICE	#	ara (proprieta de la constante	
	ii .		Date 23rd Janua	1 kg/h/1		

NOTE: (1) An appeal against the decision may be made to An Bord Pleanala by the applicant within one month from the date of the decision. The appeal shall be in writing and shall state the subject matter of the appeal and grounds of the appeal and should be addressed to An Bord Pleanala, Irish Life Centre, Lower Abbay Street, Dublin 1. An Appeal lodged by an applicant or agent with An Bord Pleanala will be invalid unless accompanied by a fee of £30 (Thirty Pounds). (2) A party to an appeal making a request to An Bord Pleanala for an oral Hearing of an appeal must, in addition to (1) above, pay to An Bord Pleanala a fee of £30 (Thirty Pounds). (3) A person who is not a party to an appeal must pay a fee of £10 (Ten Pounds) to An Bord Pleanala in relation to an appeal. When an appeal has been duly made and has not been withdrawn, An Bord Pleanala will determine the application for permission as if it had been made to them in the first instance,

FUTURE PRINT LTD.